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2024-2025 UW Organizational Health and Safety Committee (HSC) 8 Membership 
Roster 

# 8 HSC: UW Tacoma  

Executive Sponsor: Sylvia James, Vice Chancellor for Finance and Administration; 

sdjames@uw.edu  

Meets 4th Wednesdays from 3:00-
4:00pm, via Zoom and in person 
(location varies)  

Member Organization Type Phone Office Email 

Nikolette Tabafunda Milgard Elected 253 692-5630  tabafn@uw.edu 

Jessica Asplund SIAS Elected 253 692-4876  jasplund@uw.edu  

Nicole Jordan E&I Elected  
 Ncol3j@uw.edu  

Stephen Costanti Advancement  Elected 253 692-4663  costas@uw.edu  

Tim Bostelle SEIU 925 Union   tbostell@uw.edu  

Zvon Cassanova Office of the Chancellor Elected   zvon@uw.edu  

Donna Braboy School of Education Elected 253 692-4431  donnap@uw.edu  

Julie Palumbo SET Elected 253-692-4985 Co-Chair & U-Wide jgp5@uw.edu 

Vern Harner SWCJ Elected   vharner@uw.edu  

Caitlin Chavez-Moats IT Elected 253 692-5972 Co-Chair & U-Wide moatsc@uw.edu 

Vacant School of Urban Studies Elected    

Sarah Newell Academic Support Elected   Sjnewell@uw.edu  

Robin Sherwood Finance and Administration Elected 253 692-5707  rb29@uw.edu  

Sean Schmidt Student Affairs Elected 253 692-4777  sgs1@uw.edu  

Priscilla Wiltshire-Bland SNHL Elected   wiltshir@uw.edu  

Rafael A Lim 

Jeff Angeley 
Facilities Services Appointed 253-692-5700  ralim@uw.edu 

angeley@uw.edu 

Susan Wagshul-Golden Campus safety  Appointed 253 377-0898  swg5@uw.edu  

Anne Larsen Events & Conference Services Appointed   Alarsen3@uw.edu 

Ben Mauk  Campus Planning and Retail Appointed 253 692-4331  bmauk@uw.edu 

Abby Zorn Human Resources Appointed   azorn@uw.edu 

Jillian Leahy Finance and Administration Prog Admin  non-voting Jcfitz16@uw.edu  

Sonia Honeydew EH&S Prog Admin 206-616-3442  SoniaH2@uw.edu  
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Erin McKeown EH&S Prog Admin 206-221-2852  MsToxic@uw.edu  
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